INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref Requested
No. Organisation Amount
Cornerstone Fund
1) 15617 Greater London Authority (Non-Public) £80,000
2) 15581 Sheila McKechnie Foundation £59,000
Total Cornerstone Fund £139,000
Bridging Divides
Advice and Support
3) 15552 Cardinal Hume Centre £72,600
4) 15166 Day-Mer Turkish /Kurdish £99,796
Community Centre
5) 15352 Home-Start Barnet £55,455
6) 15389 Paddington Law Centre £107,249
7) 15367 St Hilda's East £81,545
8) 15239 Tamll Welfare Association £68,000
(Newham) UK
9) 15294 Trussell Trust £317,715
10) 15359 Waltham Forest CAB £98,545
Total Advice and Support £900,905
Connecting the Capital
11) 15342 Action Space London Events £82,680
12) 15391 Attend £88,628
13) 15298 Black Prince Trust £289,610
14) 15336 Chinese Community Centre £98,916
15) 15171 Culpeper Community Garden £101,273

Recommend.

Amount

£80,000
£59,000
£139,000

£72,600
£111,960

£55,400
£107,250
£81,600
£68,000

£317,700
£98,500
£913,010

£83,000
£80,700
£276,650
£81,000
£101,270



16)
17)

18)

19)
20)
21)

22)

23)
24)

25)
26)

27)
28)

INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No.

15010
15063

15174

15312
15347
15209

15408

15553
15223

15073
15368

15178
15398

Organisation

EcoACTIVE

Hackney Council for Voluntary
Service

Hackney Council for Voluntary
Service

Harmony House Dagenham CIC
Kentish Town City Farm Ltd

Living Streets (The Pedestrians
Association)

National Youth Theatre of Great
Britain (NYT)
Noah's Ark Children's Hospice

RiDC: Research Instltute for
Disabled Consumers

Sadler's Wells

The Kensington and Chelsea
Foundation

Voluntary Action Harrow
Yarrow Housing Ltd

Total Connecting the Capital

Poslitlve Transitions

29) 15339 Africa Advocacy Foundation (AAF)
30) 15356 Business Disability Forum

31) 15516 Centre 404

32) 15313 Grief Encounter

33) 15286 Harrow Association of Disabled

People

Requested
Amount

£70,000
£225,000

£140,679

£155,000
£82,800
£135,256

£100,000

£85,905
£100,000

£545,200
£185,000

£158,943
£93,577
£2,738,467

£74,273
£248,250
£84,779
£132,727
£198,879

Recommend.

Amount

£70,000
£200,000

£224,000

£91,500
£82,800
£135,250

£100,000

£86,000
£100,000

£267,360
£185,000

£158,940
£94,000
£2,417,470

£74,280
£248,000
£84,800
£132,800
£198,900



34)
35)
36)
37)
38)

39)
40)
41)
42)
43)

Total Positive Transitions

INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No.

15322
15203
15213
15019
15348

15386
15000
14935
14955
15058

Organlsation

Human Trafficking Foundation
Jigsaw4u

Pan Intercultural Arts Limited
Share Community

Southwark Day Centre for Asylum
Seekers

Spark Inside
The Bike Project
The Food Chain
The Mix

Volunteer Centre Kensington &
Chelsea

Strategic Initiatives — Bridging Divides

44)

15580

Buttle UK

Tolal Strategic Initiatives — Bridging Divides

Grand Totals

Requested Recommend.

Amount

£341,406
£159,470
£107,000
£130,460

£78,200

£57,500
£104,568
£266,250
£90,000
£109,713

£2,183,475

£88,900
£88,900

Amount

£123,000
£158,000
£107,000
£130,500

£78,200

£57,500
£106,800
£266,250
£90,000
£93,000

£1,949,030

£88,900
£88,900

£6,050,747 £5,507,410





