## INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommend. Amount				
Cornerstone Fund								
1)	15617	Greater London Authority (Non-Public)	£80,000	£80,000				
2)	15581	Sheila McKechnie Foundation	£59,000	£59,000				
Total Cornerstone Fund £13			£139,000	£139,000				
Bridging Divides								
Advice and Support								
3)	15552	Cardinal Hume Centre	£72,600	£72,600				
4)	15166	Day-Mer Turkish /Kurdish Community Centre	£99,796	£111,960				
5)	15352	Home-Start Barnet	£55,455	£55,400				
6)	15389	Paddington Law Centre	£107,249	£107,250				
7)	15367	St Hilda's East	£81,545	£81,600				
8)	15239	Tamil Welfare Association (Newham) UK	£68,000	£68,000				
9)	15294	Trussell Trust	£317,715	£317,700				
10)	15359	Waltham Forest CAB	£98,545	£98,500				
Total Advice and Support			£900,905	£913,010				
Connecting the Capital								
11)	15342	Action Space London Events	£82,680	£83,000				
12)	15391	Attend	£88,628	£80,700				
13)	15298	Black Prince Trust	£289,610	£276,650				
14)	15336	Chinese Community Centre	£98,916	£81,000				
15)	15171	Culpeper Community Garden	£101,273	£101,270				

## INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommend. Amount		
16)	15010	EcoACTIVE	£70,000	£70,000		
17)	15063	Hackney Council for Voluntary Service	£225,000	£200,000		
18)	15174	Hackney Council for Voluntary Service	£140,679	£224,000		
19)	15312	Harmony House Dagenham CIC	£155,000	£91,500		
20)	15347	Kentish Town City Farm Ltd	£82,800	£82,800		
21)	15209	Living Streets (The Pedestrians Association)	£135,256	£135,250		
22)	15408	National Youth Theatre of Great Britain (NYT)	£100,000	£100,000		
23)	15553	Noah's Ark Children's Hospice	£85,905	£86,000		
24)	15223	RiDC: Research Institute for Disabled Consumers	£100,000	£100,000		
25)	15073	Sadler's Wells	£545,200	£267,360		
26)	15368	The Kensington and Chelsea Foundation	£185,000	£185,000		
27)	15178	Voluntary Action Harrow	£158,943	£158,940		
28)	15398	Yarrow Housing Ltd	£93,577	£94,000		
Total Connecting the Capital £2,738,467 £2,417,470						
Positive Transitions						
29)	15339	Africa Advocacy Foundation (AAF)	£74,273	£74,280		
30)	15356	Business Disability Forum	£248,250	£248,000		
31)	15516	Centre 404	£84,779	£84,800		
32)	15313	Grief Encounter	£132,727	£132,800		
33)	15286	Harrow Association of Disabled People	£198,879	£198,900		

## **INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS**

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommend. Amount		
34)	15322	Human Trafficking Foundation	£341,406	£123,000		
35)	15203	Jigsaw4u	£159,470	£158,000		
36)	15213	Pan Intercultural Arts Limited	£107,000	£107,000		
37)	15019	Share Community	£130,460	£130,500		
38)	15348	Southwark Day Centre for Asylum Seekers	£78,200	£78,200		
39)	15386	Spark Inside	£57,500	£57,500		
40)	15000	The Bike Project	£104,568	£106,800		
41)	14935	The Food Chain	£266,250	£266,250		
42)	14955	The Mix	£90,000	£90,000		
43)	15058	Volunteer Centre Kensington & Chelsea	£109,713	£93,000		
Total Positive Transitions			£2,183,475	£1,949,030		
Strategic Initiatives - Bridging Divides						
44)	15580	Buttle UK	£88,900	£88,900		
Total Strategic Initiatives – Bridging Divides £88,900 £88,900						

£6,050,747 £5,507,410

**Grand Totals**